National Weather Service forecast contains a special weather statement or other
information predicting that the Heat Index heat index measured at a location in the State of Delaware that
is within fifty (50) 50 miles of the subject dwelling unit may equal or exceed one-hundred five degrees
Fahrenheit (105oF) 105oF on the date when said the service is scheduled for termination.

6.2 Deferred Termination
Where termination of service, otherwise authorized, has been deferred by virtue of § 6.1, notice of such fact
shall be left at the subject dwelling unit on the date on which termination was to be effected, notifying the